
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0596 Name: Change Order No. 1,  Agreement Between Owner
and Contractor – N. V. Heathorn Company – The
Center Foster School Project - Division of Facilities
Planning and Management

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/3/2022 Board of Education

On agenda: Final action:5/25/2022 5/25/2022

Enactment date: 5/25/2022 22-1009Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor of Change Order
No. 1 by and between the District and N.V. Heathorn Company, Concord, CA, for the latter to provide
additional construction services, which consist of repairing a cart wash duct & ceiling, repairing a
leaking steam valve and pipes, replace and remove duroblocks, remove old VFDs from the roof, and
fix a broken heat recovery pipe connected to refrigeration equipment, for The Center at Foster Project,
in the amount of $16,980.00, increasing the contract price from $16,346.00 to $33,326.00 and
extending the term of Agreement from September 23, 2021 through December 31, 2021, by 181 days,
to June 30, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-0596 Change Order No. 1 Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – N. V. Heathorn
Company – The Center Foster School Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Contact: Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education5/25/2022 1 Pass

Postponed to a Date CertainBoard of Education5/11/2022 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

